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From: PS FirstMinister [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=7D46FBA2D9B94A7193CB7971F7B6ECFF-FIRSTMINIST] 

Sent: 11/06/2020 13:26:45 
To: PS FirstMinister [ps.firstminister@gov.wales]; Evans, Carys (Office of the First Minister) [carys.evans@gov.wales]; 

Clifford, Desmond (OFM - Director General) [desmond.clifford@gov.wales]; Goodall, Andrew (HSS - DG - NHS Wales 
Chief Executive) [andrew.goodall@gov.wales]; Burke, Tracey (EPS - Director General) [tracey.burke@gov.wales]; 
Lesley Griffiths (Ministerial) [lesley.griffiths@gov.wales]; Vaughan Gething (Ministerial) 
[vaughan.gething@gov.wales]; Julie Morgan (Ministerial) [julie.morgan@gov.wales]; Eluned Morgan (Ministerial) 
[eluned.morgan@gov.wales]; Dafydd Elis-Thomas (Ministerial) [dafydd.elis-thomas@gov.wales]; Ken Skates 
(Ministerial) [ken.skates@gov.wales]; Lee Waters (Ministerial) [lee.waters@gov.wales]; Julie James (Ministerial) 
[julie.james@gov.wales]; Hannah Blythyn (Ministerial) [hannah.blythyn@gov.wales]; Rebecca Evans (Ministerial) 
[rebecca.evans@gov.wales]; Jeremy Miles (Ministerial) [jeremy.miles@gov.wales]; Kirsty Williams (Ministerial) 
[kirsty.williams@gov.wales]; Jane Hutt (Ministerial) [jane.hutt@gov.wales]; Slade, Andrew (ESNR - Director General) 
[andrew.slade@gov.wales]; Morgan, Shan (PSG - Permanent Secretary's Office) [shan.morgan@gov.wales]; Brindley, 
Madeleine (OFM -Special Adviser)_{madeleine_brindley@gov.wales]• Jenkins Clare (OFM _Special Adviser) 
[clare.jenkins010@gov.wales]; NR OFM Special Adviser) NR @gov.wales]; 
Griffiths, Paul (OFM - Special Adviser) [paul.griffiths003@gov.wales]; Faye, Sara (OFM - Special Adviser) 
[sara.faye@gov.~uaiesl.:.FrJxruands._.Kate (OFM Special Adviser)_f kate.edmunds003@gov.wales] NR (OFM 

Special Adviser) NR @gov.wales]; NR (OFM Special Adviser) .-._._._._._._.-._._._._._._..._ 
NR @gov.wales]; Woodward, Tom (OFM - Special Adviser) [tom.woodward@gov.wales]; Butler, Ian 

(OFM - Special Adviser) [ian.butler00.1_@gov._w_ ale_s]; Williams, Gareth (OFM - Special Adviser) 
[gareth.williams32@gov.wales]; NR (OFM Special Adviser); NR @gov.wales]; Whiteley, 
Wil liam (OFM - Cabinet Division) [william.whiteley@gov.wales]; Mason, Toby (OFM - Communications) 
[toby.mason@gov.wales]; Bevan, Alex (OFM - Special Adviser) [alex.bevan@gov.wales]; Runeckles, Jane (OFM - 
Special Adviser) [jane.runeckles@gov.wales] 

CC: DS FirstMinister (OFMCO) [ds.firstminister@gov.wales]; PS Minister Economy & Transport [psmet@gov.wales]; PS 
Minister Education [psme@gov.wales]; PS Minister Environment Energy and Rural Affairs [psmeera@gov.wales]; PS 
Minister Finance & Trefnydd [psmft@gov.wales]; PS Minister Health & Social Services [psmhss@gov.wales]; PS 
Minister Housing & Local Government [psmhlg@gov.wales]; PS Minister Int Relation & WelshLanguage 
[psmirwl@gov.wales]; PS Counsel General & Minister for European Transition [ps.counselgeneral@gov.wales]; PS 
Deputy Minister & Chief Whip [psdmcw@gov.wales]; PS Deputy Minister Culture, Sport & Tourism 
[psdmcst@gov.wales]; PS Deputy Minister Economy & Transport [psdmet@gov.wales]; PS Deputy Minister Health & 
Social Services [psdmhss@gov.wales]; PS Deputy Minister Housing & Local Gov [psdmhlg@gov.wales]; PS Permanent 
Secretary [ps.permanentsecretary@gov.wales] 
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tourism operators the opportunity to plan and put measures in place, as well as have discussions with 
the local community. There are also a small number of minor things that are under consideration for 
next week, including opening places of worship for private prayer, allowing visits to young offender 
institutes, and allowing elite athletes to train under the advice of their governing bodies. Opening of 
outdoor museums is also under consideration. 

FM and MHSS noted that evidence on bubbling will need to be examined following the Prime 
Minister's announcement yesterday. MHSS referenced the academic work conducted in relation to 
New Zealand's use of bubbling, and confirmed that TAC would be asked to review this. 

METNW updated on non-essential retail and work that had been conducted on potential phasing. The 
message from the sector is that not all retail would open immediately, some businesses would opt to 
remain shut and continue to make use of the furlough scheme as opening with current measures 
would not give them the volume of business needed to be sustainable. METNW confirmed that close 
contact care such as hairdressers, and hospitality would not be included as non-essential retail. 

MHLG updated on work being done in relation to the housing market, and potential opening of show 
homes and empty properties for viewing under controlled circumstances. Allowing surveyors to 
survey empty properties, and the potential to allow house moves where all legal work is done and just 
the final conveyancing remains were being worked on for consideration. 

Other discussion areas included: 
• Consensus that we should signal at this review that the stay local guidance will end at the next 
review, provided the indicators continue to improve. 
• Messaging is important, particularly in relation to the end of stay local and the 'bubbling' 
announced by the Prime Minister yesterday. There is growing evidence of the distress caused by not 
seeing family, and the message will need to be clear to ensure compliance. 
• Importance of working with relevant sectors due to have restrictions lifted to ensure they are 
prepared - smaller retail businesses, tourism sector etc. 
• The interface between lifting of some restrictions and the tapering of the furlough scheme. 
• Importance of public realm works and accessibility 
• Importance of TTP 

In relation to the 2 metre rule and reports of a potential change to this in England, the FM confirmed 
that SAGE were asked about this last week and confirmed the recommendation of 2 metres - if the 
distance is halved then the risk doubles. If the science changes the policy would be reviewed. 

The First Minister requested that further comments from colleagues be sent to his office. The FM 
confirmed that the MHSS would provide an update on TTP at tomorrow's morning call. 

Actions: 
Any further views to be sent to FM's office: All 
MHSS to provide update on TTP at tomorrow's call: MHSS 
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